orm PTQ-1595 (Rev. 09/ 04) MB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Palent and Trademark Office	
RECORDATION FOR		
PATENTS ONLY		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please		
Name of conveying party(les)/Execution Date(s): PATENTBANK L.L.C.	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)	
	Name: INNOVAPORT LLC Internal Address:	
Execution Date(s): March 17, 2003 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	Street Address:	
3. Nature of Conveyance: Assignment Merger	2512 W. MARGARETTA CT.	
Security Agreement X Change of Name	City: GLENDALE	
Government Interest Assignment	State: WI	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 53209	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No attached:	
11/702,763 12/319,370 12/319,365 12/319,366 Additional numbers attached?	Yes XNo	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: Noelle L. Cacciabeve LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG, KRUMHOLZ & MENTLIK, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 160.00	
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: PCLOUD 3.0-001 CON, PCLOUD 3.0-001 CON CON I, PCLOUD 3.0-001 CON DIV PCLOUD 3.0-001 CON CON II	Authorized to be charged by credit card	
Street Address: 600 South Avenue West	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title	
City: Westfield	8. Payment Information	
State: NJ Zip: 07090	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers	
Phone Number: (908) 654-5000	b. Deposit Account Number 12-1095	
Fax Number: (908) 654-0415	b. Deposit Account Number 12-1095 Authorized User Name Noelle L. Cacciabeve	
9. Signature:	April 29, 2011	
Signature	Date	
Noelle L. Cacciabeve - 63,075 Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	

1398864_1.doc

PATENT REEL: 026222 FRAME: 0177

700462005

Sec. 183.0203 Wis, Stats.

State of Wisconsin
Definition of Financial Institutions

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT - LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Α,	the present limited liability company name (prior to any change effected by this amendment) is:
	PATENTBANK L.L.C.

Text of Amendment (Refer to the existing articles of organization and the instructions on the reverse of this form. Determine those items to be changed and enter the number identifying the paragraph in the articles of organization being changed and how the amended paragraph is to read.)

RESOLVED, THAT the articles of organization be amended as follows:

Resolved, that Article 1 of the articles of organization be amended to read:

Article 1. Name of limited liability company: INNOVAPORT LLC.

STATE OF WISCONSIN MAH. 27 CAUSE

MAH. 28 CAU

(Name the individual who drafted the document)

B. Amendment(s) to the articles of organization was adopted by the vote required by sec. 183.0404(2), Wis. Stats.

C. Executed on 3/17/03 (Date) Title: () Member OR (×) Manager	(Signature)
(Select and mark (X) the one appropriate title)	JOHN T. PIENKOS
	(Printed name)
This document was drafted by JOHN	TO PIENKOS

FILING FEE - \$40.00 SEE instructions, suggestions and procedures on following page.

DFI/CORP/504(R5/99) Use of this form is voluntary.

1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 026222 FRAME: 0178 L

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT - Limited Liability Company

512 W. MARGARETTA CT.

▲ Your return address and phone number during the day: (414) 228 - 6881

INSTRUCTIONS (Ref. sec. 183,0203 Wis. Stats. for document content)

Submit one original and one exact copy to Dept. of Financial Institutions, P O Box 7846, Madison W1, 53707-7846, together with a FILING FEE of \$40.00, payable to the department. (If sent by Express or Priority U.S. mail, address to 345 W. Washington Ave., 3rd Floor, Madison WI, 53703). This document can be made available in alternate formats upon request to qualifying individuals with disabilities. The original must include an original manual signature, per sec. 183.0107(2), Wis. Stats. Upon filing, the information in this document becomes public and might be used for purposes other than that for which it was originally furnished. If you have any questions, please contact the Division of Corporate & Consumer Services at 608-261-7577. Hearing-timpaired may call 608-266-8818 for TDY.

A. State the name of the limited liability company (before any change effected by this amendment) and the text of the amendment(s). The text should recite the resolution adopted (e.g., "Resolved, that Article 1 of the articles of organization be amended to read: (enter the amended article).

An amendment may change or add only those provisions that are required under sec. 183.0202, Wis. Stats., to be included in articles of organization. If the amendment changes the name of the limited liability company, the new name must contain the words "limited liability company", or "limited liability co." or end with the abbreviation "L.L.C." or "LLC."

- B. This statement is required by sec. 183.0203(2)(c).
- C. Enter the date of execution and the name and title of the person signing the document. The document must be signed by one of the following: A member of the limited liability company, if management is vested in the members, or a manager if management is vested in one or more managers. Select and mark (X) the appropriate choice in item C.

If the document is executed in Wisconsin, sec. 182.01(3) provides that it shall not be filed unless the name of the person (individual) who drafted it is printed, typewritten or stamped thereon in a legible manner. If the document is not executed in Wisconsin, enter that remark.

DF//CORP/504I(R5/99)

2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 026222 FRAME: 0179

RECORDED: 04/29/2011